
DISCLAIMER 

This Statement of Votes Cast lists voter registration, ballots cast and voter turnout percentages (by party 
where applicable). Voter registration information is current as of the last day to register to vote in the 
election (15 days prior to the election). Late arriving, but eligible, voter registration affidavits are not 
necessarily included in the registration figures. Nor are voters who completed a conditional voter 
registration after the close of registration, up to and including Election Day. Further, provisional ballots 
cast on Election Day, inactive voters who voted at the polls, and crossover voting by unaffiliated voters 
are factors that are reflected in the Ballots Cast column, but are not accounted for in the Registration 
column. Because of these contributing factors, voter turnout percentages in some precincts may exceed 
100%. This is often the case when political parties allow participation by unaffiliated voters and in small 
mailed ballot precincts. 

For accessibility assistance with this document, please contact the Sonoma County Registrar of Voters 
Office by calling (707) 565-6800 (Toll-Free: [800] 750-VOTE [8683]; TDD: [800] 565-6888), emailing rov-
info@sonoma-county.org, faxing (707) 565-6843, or visiting the office in person at 435 Fiscal Drive in 
Santa Rosa, California. 

mailto:info@sonoma-county.org


Sonoma 

Sonoma Statewide Special Election 

District Canvass 

November 4, 2025 

Printed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Data Refreshed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Page 1 of 4 

 

 

 
1 Timber Cove County Water District 

 

      1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 Registered 
Voters 

Voters Cast 

Turnout (%
) 

 

JO
HN D. 

REA 

JO
HN F. 
G

RAY 

JESS 
W

EBER 

RO
BERT 

LEICHTNER 

W
rite-ins 

O
ver Votes 

Under Votes 

Total Votes 

2nd Congressional District Vote Center 94 1 1.06%  *** *** *** *** *** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 
 

 
*** 

 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

 
*** 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 
 

 
*** 

 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 
 

 
*** 

*** *** 
2nd Congressional District Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
2nd Congressional District Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 
2nd Senatorial District Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 
2nd Senatorial District Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
2nd Senatorial District Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 
2nd Assembly District Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 
2nd Assembly District Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
2nd Assembly District Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 
Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 

County Of Sonoma Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 
County Of Sonoma Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
County Of Sonoma Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 
5th Supervisorial District Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 
5th Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
5th Supervisorial District Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 
Unincorporated - City Vote Center 94 1 1.06% *** *** *** *** *** *** 
Unincorporated - City Vote by Mail 94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
Unincorporated - City Total 94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 

 
Total - Vote Center 

  
94 

 
1 

 
1.06% 

 
*** 

 
*** 

 
*** 

 
*** 

 
*** 

 
*** 

Total - Vote by Mail  94 75 79.79% 31 30 52 30 82 143 
Contest Total  94 76 80.85% 32 31 53 30 82 146 

 
*** Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings. 



Sonoma 

Sonoma Statewide Special Election 

District Canvass 

November 4, 2025 

Printed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Data Refreshed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Page 2 of 4 

 

 

 
1 Proposition 50 - Special State Measure 

 

Redistricting 

      1 1 1 1 1 

 Registered 
Voters 

Voters Cast 

Turnout (%
) 

 

YES 

NO
 

O
ver Votes 

Under Votes 

Total Votes 
2nd Congressional District Vote Center 158973 5545 3.49%  3573 1969  

4 
4 

 
6 
6 

 
9 
9 

 
1 
1 

 
7 
7 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 

 

 
10 

 
10 

 

 
10 
10 

 
4 
4 

 
1 
1 

 
2 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 

3 5542 
2nd Congressional District Vote by Mail 158973 100942 63.50% 73516 27291 131 100807 
2nd Congressional District Total 158973 106487 66.98% 77089 29260 134 106349 
4th Congressional District Vote Center 162158 5508 3.40% 3793 1711 4 5504 
4th Congressional District Vote by Mail 162158 97455 60.10% 72958 24422 69 97380 
4th Congressional District Total 162158 102963 63.50% 76751 26133 73 102884 
2nd Senatorial District Vote Center 260652 8765 3.36% 5855 2903 7 8758 
2nd Senatorial District Vote by Mail 260652 161538 61.97% 119429 41929 171 161358 
2nd Senatorial District Total 260652 170303 65.34% 125284 44832 178 170116 
3rd Senatorial District 
3rd Senatorial District 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

60479 
60479 

2288 
36859 

3.78% 
60.95% 

1511 
27045 

777 
9784 

 
29 

2288 
36829 

3rd Senatorial District Total 60479 39147 64.73% 28556 10561 29 39117 
2nd Assembly District Vote Center 158681 5185 3.27% 3460 1721 4 5181 
2nd Assembly District Vote by Mail 158681 99315 62.59% 73347 25892 69 99239 
2nd Assembly District Total 158681 104500 65.86% 76807 27613 73 104420 
4th Assembly District 
4th Assembly District 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

19070 
19070 

623 
12346 

3.27% 
64.74% 

421 
9479 

202 
2861 

 
6 

623 
12340 

4th Assembly District Total 19070 12969 68.01% 9900 3063 6 12963 
12th Assembly District Vote Center 143380 5245 3.66% 3485 1757 3 5242 
12th Assembly District Vote by Mail 143380 86736 60.49% 63648 22960 125 86608 
12th Assembly District Total 143380 91981 64.15% 67133 24717 128 91850 
Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote Center 321131 11053 3.44% 7366 3680 7 11046 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote by Mail 321131 198397 61.78% 146474 51713 200 198187 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Total 321131 209450 65.22% 153840 55393 207 209233 

County Of Sonoma Vote Center 321131 11053 3.44% 7366 3680 7 11046 
County Of Sonoma Vote by Mail 321131 198397 61.78% 146474 51713 200 198187 
County Of Sonoma Total 321131 209450 65.22% 153840 55393 207 209233 
1st Supervisorial District Vote Center 68495 1929 2.82% 1229 697 3 1926 
1st Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 68495 46356 67.68% 34856 11469 27 46325 
1st Supervisorial District Total 68495 48285 70.49% 36085 12166 30 48251 
2nd Supervisorial District Vote Center 67748 2515 3.71% 1564 948 3 2512 
2nd Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 67748 42757 63.11% 30969 11695 92 42664 
2nd Supervisorial District Total 67748 45272 66.82% 32533 12643 95 45176 
3rd Supervisorial District 
3rd Supervisorial District 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

56055 
56055 

2345 
28932 

4.18% 
51.61% 

1729 
21870 

616 
7034 

 
26 

2345 
28904 

3rd Supervisorial District Total 56055 31277 55.80% 23599 7650 26 31249 
4th Supervisorial District Vote Center 63123 2018 3.20% 1267 750 1 2017 
4th Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 63123 39402 62.42% 27531 11850 21 39381 
4th Supervisorial District Total 63123 41420 65.62% 28798 12600 22 41398 
5th Supervisorial District 
5th Supervisorial District 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

65710 
65710 

2246 
40950 

3.42% 
62.32% 

1577 
31248 

669 
9665 

 
34 

2246 
40913 

5th Supervisorial District Total 65710 43196 65.74% 32825 10334 34 43159 
City Of Cloverdale 
City Of Cloverdale 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

5606 
5606 

265 
3448 

4.73% 
61.51% 

150 
2262 

115 
1183 

 
3 

265 
3445 

City Of Cloverdale Total 5606 3713 66.23% 2412 1298 3 3710 
City Of Cotati 
City Of Cotati 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

5173 
5173 

171 
3257 

3.31% 
62.96% 

101 
2429 

70 
826 

 
2 

171 
3255 



Sonoma 

Sonoma Statewide Special Election 

District Canvass 

November 4, 2025 

Printed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Data Refreshed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Page 3 of 4 

 

 

 
1 Proposition 50 - Special State Measure 

 

Redistricting 

      1 1 1 1 1 

 Registered 
Voters 

Voters Cast 

Turnout (%
) 

 

YES 

NO
 

O
ver Votes 

Under Votes 

Total Votes 
City Of Cotati Total 5173 3428 66.27%  2530 896  

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 

 
1 
1 

 
5 
5 

 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 
2 

 
 
 

10 
10 

2 3426 
City Of Healdsburg 
City Of Healdsburg 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

7681 
7681 

337 
5005 

4.39% 
65.16% 

240 
3939 

97 
1065 

 
1 

337 
5004 

City Of Healdsburg Total 7681 5342 69.55% 4179 1162 1 5341 
City Of Petaluma Vote Center 41372 1613 3.90% 1050 561 2 1611 
City Of Petaluma Vote by Mail 41372 26693 64.52% 20041 6574 77 26615 
City Of Petaluma Total 41372 28306 68.42% 21091 7135 79 28226 
City Of Rohnert Park 
City Of Rohnert Park 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

28335 
28335 

1175 
15775 

4.15% 
55.67% 

766 
11137 

409 
4623 

 
14 

1175 
15760 

City Of Rohnert Park Total 28335 16950 59.82% 11903 5032 14 16935 
City Of Santa Rosa Vote Center 109698 3479 3.17% 2484 992 3 3476 
City Of Santa Rosa Vote by Mail 109698 64562 58.85% 49147 15365 45 64512 
City Of Santa Rosa Total 109698 68041 62.03% 51631 16357 48 67988 
City Of Sebastopol 
City Of Sebastopol 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

5808 
5808 

253 
3998 

4.36% 
68.84% 

193 
3446 

60 
549 

 
2 

253 
3995 

City Of Sebastopol Total 5808 4251 73.19% 3639 609 2 4248 
City Of Sonoma 
City Of Sonoma 

Vote Center 
Vote by Mail 

7884 
7884 

226 
5376 

2.87% 
68.19% 

142 
4136 

84 
1237 

 
3 

226 
5373 

City Of Sonoma Total 7884 5602 71.06% 4278 1321 3 5599 
Town Of Windsor Vote Center 17826 545 3.06% 301 243 1 544 
Town Of Windsor Vote by Mail 17826 10982 61.61% 7246 3731 5 10977 
Town Of Windsor Total 17826 11527 64.66% 7547 3974 6 11521 
Unincorporated - City Vote Center 91748 2989 3.26% 1939 1049 1 2988 
Unincorporated - City Vote by Mail 91748 59301 64.63% 42691 16560 48 59251 
Unincorporated - City Total 91748 62290 67.89% 44630 17609 49 62239 

 
Total - Vote Center 

  
321131 

 
11053 

 
3.44% 

 
7366 

 
3680 

 
7 

 
11046 

Total - Vote by Mail  321131 198397 61.78% 146474 51713 200 198187 
Contest Total  321131 209450 65.22% 153840 55393 207 209233 

 
*** Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings. 



Sonoma 

Sonoma Statewide Special Election 

District Canvass 

November 4, 2025 

Printed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Data Refreshed: Wednesday, December 10, 2025 12:30 PM Page 4 of 4 

 

 

 
1 Measure I - Petaluma Joint Union High School 

 

District Parcel Tax - 2/3 Vote To Pass 

      1 1 1 1 1 

 Registered 
Voters 

Voters Cast 

Turnout (%
) 

 

YES 

NO
 

O
ver Votes 

Under Votes 

Total Votes 
2nd Congressional District Vote Center 48493 1873 3.86%  1150 653  

1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 

 

 
1 

 
1 

 

 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 

 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 
1 

70 1803 
2nd Congressional District Vote by Mail 48493 31292 64.53% 18931 11018 1342 29949 
2nd Congressional District Total 48493 33165 68.39% 20081 11671 1412 31752 
4th Congressional District Vote Center 3420 112 3.27% 44 61 7 105 
4th Congressional District Vote by Mail 3420 2178 63.68% 1056 992 130 2048 
4th Congressional District Total 3420 2290 66.96% 1100 1053 137 2153 
2nd Senatorial District Vote Center 51240 1966 3.84% 1187 703 76 1890 
2nd Senatorial District Vote by Mail 51240 32997 64.40% 19770 11783 1443 31553 
2nd Senatorial District Total 51240 34963 68.23% 20957 12486 1519 33443 
3rd Senatorial District Vote Center 673 19 2.82% 7 11 1 18 
3rd Senatorial District Vote by Mail 673 473 70.28% 217 227 29 444 
3rd Senatorial District Total 673 492 73.11% 224 238 30 462 
12th Assembly District Vote Center 51913 1985 3.82% 1194 714 77 1908 
12th Assembly District Vote by Mail 51913 33470 64.47% 19987 12010 1472 31997 
12th Assembly District Total 51913 35455 68.30% 21181 12724 1549 33905 
Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote Center 51913 1985 3.82% 1194 714 77 1908 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Vote by Mail 51913 33470 64.47% 19987 12010 1472 31997 

Board of Equalization - District 
2 

Total 51913 35455 68.30% 21181 12724 1549 33905 

County Of Sonoma Vote Center 51913 1985 3.82% 1194 714 77 1908 
County Of Sonoma Vote by Mail 51913 33470 64.47% 19987 12010 1472 31997 
County Of Sonoma Total 51913 35455 68.30% 21181 12724 1549 33905 
1st Supervisorial District Vote Center 681 18 2.64% 6 11 1 17 
1st Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 681 479 70.34% 223 228 28 451 
1st Supervisorial District Total 681 497 72.98% 229 239 29 468 
2nd Supervisorial District Vote Center 51232 1967 3.84% 1188 703 76 1891 
2nd Supervisorial District Vote by Mail 51232 32991 64.40% 19764 11782 1444 31546 
2nd Supervisorial District Total 51232 34958 68.23% 20952 12485 1520 33437 
City Of Petaluma Vote Center 41372 1613 3.90% 1010 540 63 1550 
City Of Petaluma Vote by Mail 41372 26693 64.52% 16504 9043 1145 25547 
City Of Petaluma Total 41372 28306 68.42% 17514 9583 1208 27097 
Unincorporated - City Vote Center 10541 372 3.53% 184 174 14 358 
Unincorporated - City Vote by Mail 10541 6777 64.29% 3483 2967 327 6450 
Unincorporated - City Total 10541 7149 67.82% 3667 3141 341 6808 

 
Total - Vote Center 

  
51913 

 
1985 

 
3.82% 

 
1194 

 
714 

 
77 

 
1908 

Total - Vote by Mail  51913 33470 64.47% 19987 12010 1472 31997 
Contest Total  51913 35455 68.30% 21181 12724 1549 33905 

 
*** Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings. 


	DISCLAIMER

