DISCLAIMER

This Statement of Votes Cast lists voter registration, ballots cast and voter turnout percentages (by party where applicable). Voter registration information is current as of the last day to register to vote in the election (15 days prior to the election). Late arriving, but eligible, voter registration affidavits are not necessarily included in the registration figures. Nor are voters who completed a conditional voter registration after the close of registration, up to and including Election Day. Further, provisional ballots cast on Election Day, inactive voters who voted at the polls, and crossover voting by unaffiliated voters are factors that are reflected in the Ballots Cast column, but are not accounted for in the Registration column. Because of these contributing factors, voter turnout percentages in some precincts may exceed 100%. This is often the case when political parties allow participation by unaffiliated voters and in small mailed ballot precincts.

For accessibility assistance with this document, please contact the Sonoma County Registrar of Voters Office by calling (707) 565-6800 (Toll-Free: [800] 750-VOTE [8683]; TDD: [800] 565-6888), emailing rovinfo@sonoma-county.org, faxing (707) 565-6843, or visiting the office in person at 435 Fiscal Drive in Santa Rosa, California.

District Canvass

1 Timber Cove County Water District

ı					П	- 1	- 4	- 4				- 4	
					Ш	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
		Registered Voters	Voters Cast	Turnout (%)		JOHN D. REA	JOHN F. GRAY	JESS WEBER	ROBERT LEICHTNER	Write-ins	Over Votes	Under Votes	Total Votes
2nd Congressional District	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
2nd Congressional District	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
2nd Congressional District	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
2nd Senatorial District	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
2nd Senatorial District	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
2nd Senatorial District	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
2nd Assembly District	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
2nd Assembly District	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
2nd Assembly District	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
Board of Equalization - District 2	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
Board of Equalization - District 2	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
Board of Equalization - District 2	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
County Of Sonoma	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
County Of Sonoma	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
County Of Sonoma	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
5th Supervisorial District	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
5th Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
5th Supervisorial District	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
Unincorporated - City	Vote Center	94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
Unincorporated - City	Vote by Mail	94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
Unincorporated - City	Total	94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146
Total - Vote Center		94	1	1.06%		***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***
Total - Vote by Mail		94	75	79.79%		31	30	52	30			82	143
Contest Total		94	76	80.85%		32	31	53	30			82	146

^{***} Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings.

1 Proposition 50 - Special State Measure Redistricting

					1	1	1	1	1
		Registered Voters	Voters Cas	Turnout (%	YES	NO	Over Votes	Under Votes	Total Votes
2nd Congressional District	Vote Center	158973	5545	3.49%	3573	1969	S	<u>ა</u>	
2nd Congressional District	Vote by Mail	158973	100942	63.50%	73516	27291	4	131	
2nd Congressional District	Total	158973	106487	66.98%	77089	29260	4	134	
4th Congressional District	Vote Center	162158	5508	3.40%	3793	1711		4	
4th Congressional District	Vote by Mail	162158	97455	60.10%	72958	24422	6	69	97380
4th Congressional District	Total	162158	102963	63.50%	76751	26133	6	73	
2nd Senatorial District	Vote Center	260652	8765	3.36%	5855	2903		7	
2nd Senatorial District	Vote by Mail	260652	161538	61.97%	119429	41929	9	171	161358
2nd Senatorial District	Total	260652	170303	65.34%	125284	44832	9	178	
3rd Senatorial District	Vote Center	60479	2288	3.78%	1511	777		170	2288
3rd Senatorial District	Vote by Mai	60479	36859	60.95%	27045	9784	1	29	36829
3rd Senatorial District	Total	60479	39147	64.73%	28556	10561	1	29	39117
2nd Assembly District	Vote Center	158681	5185	3.27%	3460	1721	'	4	
2nd Assembly District	Vote Center	158681	99315	62.59%	73347	25892	7	69	99239
2nd Assembly District	Total	158681	104500	65.86%	76807	27613	7	73	104420
4th Assembly District	Vote Center	19070	623	3.27%	421	202	,	7.5	623
4th Assembly District	Vote by Mail	19070	12346	64.74%	9479	2861		6	12340
4th Assembly District	Total	19070	12969	68.01%	9900	3063		6	12963
12th Assembly District	Vote Center	143380	5245	3.66%	3485	1757		3	
12th Assembly District	Vote Center	143380	86736	60.49%	63648	22960	2	125	86608
•	Total	143380	91981	64.15%	67133	24717	3	128	91850
12th Assembly District	Vote Center	321131	11053	3.44%	7366	3680	3	7	11046
Board of Equalization - District 2	vote Center	321131	11055	3.44%	7300	3000		<i>'</i>	11046
Board of Equalization - District 2	Vote by Mail	321131	198397	61.78%	146474	51713	10	200	198187
Board of Equalization - District 2	Total	321131	209450	65.22%	153840	55393	10	207	209233
County Of Sonoma	Vote Center	321131	11053	3.44%	7366	3680		7	11046
County Of Sonoma	Vote by Mail	321131	198397	61.78%	146474	51713	10	200	198187
County Of Sonoma	Total	321131	209450	65.22%	153840	55393	10	207	209233
1st Supervisorial District	Vote Center	68495	1929	2.82%	1229	697		3	1926
1st Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	68495	46356	67.68%	34856	11469	4	27	46325
1st Supervisorial District	Total	68495	48285	70.49%	36085	12166	4	30	48251
2nd Supervisorial District	Vote Center	67748	2515	3.71%	1564	948		3	2512
2nd Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	67748	42757	63.11%	30969	11695	1	92	42664
2nd Supervisorial District	Total	67748	45272	66.82%	32533	12643	1	95	45176
3rd Supervisorial District	Vote Center	56055	2345	4.18%	1729	616			2345
3rd Supervisorial District	Vote by Mai	56055	28932	51.61%	21870	7034	2	26	28904
3rd Supervisorial District	Total	56055	31277	55.80%	23599	7650	2	26	31249
4th Supervisorial District	Vote Center	63123	2018	3.20%	1267	750		1	2017
4th Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	63123	39402	62.42%	27531	11850		21	39381
4th Supervisorial District	Total	63123	41420	65.62%	28798	12600		22	41398
5th Supervisorial District	Vote Center	65710	2246	3.42%	1577	669			2246
5th Supervisorial District	Vote by Mai	65710	40950	62.32%	31248	9665	3	34	40913
5th Supervisorial District	Total	65710	43196	65.74%	32825	10334	3	34	43159
City Of Cloverdale	Vote Center	5606	265	4.73%	150	115			265
City Of Cloverdale	Vote by Mai	5606	3448	61.51%	2262	1183		3	3445
City Of Cloverdale	Total	5606	3713	66.23%	2412	1298		3	
City Of Cotati	Vote Center	5173	171	3.31%	101	70			171
City Of Cotati	Vote by Mai	5173	3257	62.96%	2429	826		2	

District Canvass

1 Proposition 50 - Special State Measure Redistricting										
						1 1	1	1	1	
		Registered Voters	Voters Cast	Turnout (%)		VES NO	Over Votes	Under Votes	Total Votes	
City Of Cotati	Total	5173	3428	66.27%	253	896		2	3426	
City Of Healdsburg	Vote Center	7681	337	4.39%	24	40 97			337	
City Of Healdsburg	Vote by Mai	7681	5005	65.16%	393	1065		1	5004	
City Of Healdsburg	Total	7681	5342	69.55%	417	'9 1162		1	5341	
City Of Petaluma	Vote Center	41372	1613	3.90%	105	561		2	1611	
City Of Petaluma	Vote by Mail	41372	26693	64.52%	2004	6574	1	77	26615	
City Of Petaluma	Total	41372	28306	68.42%	2109	7135	1	79	28226	
City Of Rohnert Park	Vote Center	28335	1175	4.15%	76	66 409			1175	
City Of Rohnert Park	Vote by Mail	28335	15775	55.67%	1113	4623	1	14	15760	
City Of Rohnert Park	Total	28335	16950	59.82%	1190	5032	1	14	16935	
City Of Santa Rosa	Vote Center	109698	3479	3.17%	248	992		3	3476	
City Of Santa Rosa	Vote by Mail	109698	64562	58.85%	4914	15365	5	45	64512	
City Of Santa Rosa	Total	109698	68041	62.03%	5163	16357	5	48	67988	
City Of Sebastopol	Vote Center	5808		4.36%	19	93 60			253	
City Of Sebastopol	Vote by Mail	5808	3998	68.84%	344	16 549	1	2	3995	
City Of Sebastopol	Total	5808	4251	73.19%	363	609	1	2	4248	
City Of Sonoma	Vote Center	7884	226	2.87%	14	12 84			226	
City Of Sonoma	Vote by Mai	7884	5376	68.19%	413	36 1237		3	5373	
City Of Sonoma	Total	7884	5602	71.06%	427	'8 1321		3	5599	
Town Of Windsor	Vote Center	17826	545	3.06%	30	243		1	544	
Town Of Windsor	Vote by Mail	17826	10982	61.61%	724	6 3731		5	10977	
Town Of Windsor	Total	17826	11527	64.66%	754	3974		6	11521	
Unincorporated - City	Vote Center	91748	2989	3.26%	193	1049		1	2988	
Unincorporated - City	Vote by Mail	91748	59301	64.63%	4269	16560	2	48	59251	
Unincorporated - City	Total	91748	62290	67.89%	4463	17609	2	49	62239	
Total - Vote Center		321131	11053	3.44%	736	3680		7	11046	

^{***} Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings.

321131

321131

198397

209450

61.78%

65.22%

146474

153840

51713

55393

10

10

200 198187

207 209233

Total - Vote by Mail

Contest Total

District Canvass November 4, 2025

1 Measure I - Petaluma Joint Union High School District Parcel Tax - 2/3 Vote To Pass

·	1	1	ı	ı					
					1	1	1	1	1
		Registered Voters	Voters Cast	Turnout (%)	YES	NO	Over Votes	Under Votes	Total Votes
2nd Congressional District	Vote Center	48493	1873	3.86%	1150	653	Ű,	70	1803
2nd Congressional District	Vote by Mail	48493	31292	64.53%	18931	11018	1	1342	29949
2nd Congressional District	Total	48493	33165	68.39%	20081	11671	1	1412	31752
4th Congressional District	Vote Center	3420	112	3.27%	44	61		7	105
4th Congressional District	Vote by Mail	3420	2178	63.68%	1056	992		130	2048
4th Congressional District	Total	3420	2290	66.96%	1100	1053		137	2153
2nd Senatorial District	Vote Center	51240	1966	3.84%	1187	703		76	1890
2nd Senatorial District	Vote by Mail	51240	32997	64.40%	19770	11783	1	1443	31553
2nd Senatorial District	Total	51240	34963	68.23%	20957	12486	1	1519	33443
3rd Senatorial District	Vote Center	673	19	2.82%	7	11		1	18
3rd Senatorial District	Vote by Mail	673	473	70.28%	217	227		29	444
3rd Senatorial District	Total	673	492	73.11%	224	238		30	462
12th Assembly District	Vote Center	51913	1985	3.82%	1194	714		77	1908
12th Assembly District	Vote by Mail	51913	33470	64.47%	19987	12010	1	1472	31997
12th Assembly District	Total	51913	35455	68.30%	21181	12724	1	1549	33905
Board of Equalization - District 2	Vote Center	51913	1985	3.82%	1194	714		77	1908
Board of Equalization - District 2	Vote by Mail	51913	33470	64.47%	19987	12010	1	1472	31997
Board of Equalization - District 2	Total	51913	35455	68.30%	21181	12724	1	1549	33905
County Of Sonoma	Vote Center	51913	1985	3.82%	1194	714		77	1908
County Of Sonoma	Vote by Mail	51913	33470	64.47%	19987	12010	1	1472	31997
County Of Sonoma	Total	51913	35455	68.30%	21181	12724	1	1549	33905
1st Supervisorial District	Vote Center	681	18	2.64%	6	11		1	17
1st Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	681	479	70.34%	223	228		28	451
1st Supervisorial District	Total	681	497	72.98%	229	239		29	468
2nd Supervisorial District	Vote Center	51232	1967	3.84%	1188	703		76	1891
2nd Supervisorial District	Vote by Mail	51232	32991	64.40%	19764	11782	1	1444	31546
2nd Supervisorial District	Total	51232	34958	68.23%	20952	12485	1	1520	33437
City Of Petaluma	Vote Center	41372	1613	3.90%	1010	540		63	1550
City Of Petaluma	Vote by Mail	41372	26693	64.52%	16504	9043	1	1145	25547
City Of Petaluma	Total	41372	28306	68.42%	17514	9583	1	1208	27097
Unincorporated - City	Vote Center	10541	372	3.53%	184	174		14	358
Unincorporated - City	Vote by Mail	10541	6777	64.29%	3483	2967		327	6450
Unincorporated - City	Total	10541	7149	67.82%	3667	3141		341	6808
Total - Vote Center		51913	1985	3.82%	1194	714		77	1908
Total - Vote by Mail		51913	33470	64.47%	19987	12010	1	1472	31997
Contest Total		51913	35455	68.30%	21181	12724	1	1549	33905

^{***} Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings.